Line
.-# Description Function Section Schedule Percent Amount

1 Required Investment at 6/30/2007 7 8 $ 8,662,647

Allocation to Departments:

2 Electric Department 12 83.02% $ 7,191,312

3 Gas Department 12 16.98% 1,471,335

4 Other 12 0.00%

5'

SOURCE:

TOTAL Sum L 2 to 4 100.00%. $ 8,662,647
=======

MEI-Elec-RC-ModeJ.xls .
Sectjon3!Sec.:...3_Sci~L3. (A121 ..N180).. - ..

MIDWEST ENERGY, INC
, ELECTRIC DEP'T

TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2007

CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION

SECTION 3
SCHEDULE

Page
3
of 1

Line
# Description

[ 1 ]

Function

[2 ]

Reference

Section

[3 ]

Schedule

[ 4]

Amount

CUSTOMER ADVANCES

Electric Department Actual $ 243,782

2

3

Gas Department

TOTAL

Actual

$

106,242

,350,024

SOURCE:
General Ledger and Sub-ledger -- NC 252

MEI-Elec-RC-Model.xls
Sectjon3!SeC;~3_Sch~2 (A61'..N120)

MIDWEST ENERGY, INC SECTION 4
ELECTRIC DEP'T SCHEDULE 1

TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2007 Page of 1

UTILITY PLANT-TEST YEAR SUMMARY

[ 1 ] [2] [3 ] [4]

Total Total
Line Recorded Proforma As Adjusted

# Description Schedule 6130/2007 Adjustments 6130/2007

INTANGIBLE PLANT Sec. 4, Sch 2 $ 18,181 $ $ 18,181

2 STEAM PRODUCTION PLANT Sec. 4, Sch 2 9.630.629 9,630,629

3 OTHER PRODUCTION PLANT Sec. 4, Sch 2 4,773,639 61,650,896 66,424,535

4 TRANSMISSION PLANT Sec. 4, Sch 2 66,946,784 (41,000) 66,905,784

5 DISTRIBUTION PLANT Sec. 4, Sch 2 195,356,399 2,824,651 198,181 ,050

6 GENERAL PLANT Sec. 4, Sc~ 2 16,038,464 (1,020,859) 15,017,605

7 SUB-TOTAL PLANT-iN-SERVICE Sum (L 1 to L 6) 292,764,096 63,413,688 356,177,784

8 OTHER PLANT IN SERVICE Sec. 4, Sch3 12:391,251 1,099.663 13,490,914

COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION NOT CLASSIFIED GIL alc # 106 324,287 324,287

10 PLANT IN SERVICE 305,479.634 . 64,513,351 369,992,985

11 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS GIL alc # 107 25,086,740 (20,471,975) 4.614,765

12 OTHER

13 TOTAL UTILITY PLANT Sum (L 7to L 11) $ 330;566,375 $ 44,041,376 $374,607,750

Note: This schedule excludes account 114, the Acquisition premiums.

MEI-Elec-RC-Model.xls
. Section4!Sec_4_ScfL1 (A1 ..N60)

MIDWEST ENERGY. INC
ELECTRIC DEPT

TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2007

SUMMARY PLANT IN SERVICE
2004 to 2007

SECTION 4
SCHEDULE

Page
2
of 2

I1 } [2} (3} [4] [5] [6] {7]

Recorded Balances at December 31, Pro Forma
Line Account Adjustments Test Year

~#- Description Number 2004 2005 2006 61S0/2007 (GMEC) Balance
[5]+[6]

INTANGIBLE PLANT
1 Organization 301 $ ':8,181 18,181 18,181 18,181 $ 18,181
2 Franchise & Consent 302
3 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant 303
4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE Sum L 1 to L 3 18,181 18,181 18,181 18,181 18,181

STEAM PRODUCTION PLANT
5 Land and land rights 310 46,666 46,666 46,666 46,666 46,666
6 Structures, Improvements 311 2,099,352 2,1'11,572 2.1'11,572 2,'\49,694 2,149,694
7 Boiler Plant Equipment 312 3,527,861 3,527,561 3,527,861 3,527,862 3,527,862
8 Tubrogenerator Units 314 3,415,015 3,415,016 3,415,016 3,415,016 3,415,016
9 Accessory Electric Equipment 315 355,308 3551308 419,797 419,797 419,797

10 Misc, Power Plan equipment 316 B6,065 86,031 136,031 n59S 71,595
11 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT Sum L5to L 10 9,530,287 9,542,454 9,606,943 9,630,629 9,630,629

OTHER PRODUCTION PLANT
12 Land and land rights 340 528 528 528 528 41,000 A 41,528
13 Structures, Improvements 341 ':68,524 487,170 48'7,170 487,17() 6,000,000 A 6,487,170
14 Fuel Holders, Products & Accessories 342 156,867 156,567 156,667 156j 887 5,991,340 NB 6,148,207
15 Prime Movers 343 1,$92,124 ~,892,124 ~,892,124 1,882,124 4,435,277 NB 6,327,401
16 Generators 344 2,1/8,738 2,1/8,738 2,118,738 2.1'18,738 39,720,489 NB 41,839,227
17 Accessory Electric Equipment 345 1':2,522 112,522 112,522 :12,522 2,933,~4 NB 3,046,016
18 Misc Power Plant Equipment 346 11,926 11,928 11,926 5,689 2,529,296 NB 2,534,985
19 STORAGE EQUIPMENT Sum L 12 to L 18 4,761,229 4,779,875 4,779,875 4,773,639 61,650,896 66.424,535

20 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT (L11+L19) 14,291,516 14,322,329 14,386,818 14,404,268 61,650,896 76,055,164

TRANSMISSION PLANT
21 Land and land rights 350 2,310,023 2,311,023 2,3'\6,023 2,316,023 (41,000) A 2,275,023
22 Structures. Improvements 352 203,811 203,811 203,811 203,811 203,811

23 Station Equipment 353 21,2~3,625 21,474,179 22,388,908 22;579,956 22,579.956
24 Towers and Fixtures 354
~5 Poles and Fixtures 355 23,752,203 24,053,405 24,804,361 24,88'\,140 24,881,140

:> Overhead Conductors and Devices 356 15,991,444 16,090,931 16,431,924 16.41.3,118 16,443,118
] Underground Conduit 357 9,836 9,836 9,836 9,836
28 Underground Conductor & Devices 358 431,238 512,900 512,900 512,900
29 TOTAL TRANSMISSION PLANT Sum L 21 to L 27 63,471,106 64,574,424 66,667,763 66,946,784 (41,OOO) 66,905,784

30 Pro Forma Adjustments A B
AddGMEC Retire Ellis Plant Total

31 340 41,000 41,000
32 341 6,000,000 6,000,000
33 342 6,000,000 (8,660), 5,991,340
34 343 5,000,000 (564,723) 4,435,277
35 344 40,000,000 (279,511) 39,720,489
36 345 3,000,000 (66,506) 2,933,494
37 346 2,530,000 (704) 2,529,296
38 350 (41,000) (41,000)
39 CWIP (9,395,293) (9,395,293)

40 Total 53,134,707 (920,104) 52,214,603
MEI·Elec·RC-Model.xls
Section 4!Sec_4_Sch_2_P1 (S1 ..AF60) _. 2 Pgs

MIDWEST ENERGY, INC SECllON 4
ELECTRIC DEP'T SCHEDULE 2

TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 3D, 2007 Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY PLANT IN SERVICE
2004 to 2007

[1 ] [2] [3) [4) [5] [6] [7]

Recorded Balances at December 31, Pro Forma
Line Account Adjustments Adjusted
_#- Description Number 2004 2005 2006 6/30/2007 (FEMA) Balance

[5)+ [6)

DISTRIBUTION PLANT
41 land and land rights 360 421,221 $ 441,100 $ 438,516 $ 439,028 $ 439,028
42 Structures. Improvements 361
43 Station Equipment 362 'IS,172.806 17,179,826 17,437.9':1 17.560,230 17,860,230

[…]

( L 4 + L 20 + l 28 l 47 + l 59 ) 263,462,729 273,301,684 285,259,225 292,764,096 63,413,688 356,177,784

OlHER PLANT IN SERVICE
70 Common Plant 118 10,470,028 7,709,801 12,236,775 12,391,251 1,099,663 E 13,490,914
71 Unclassified Construction 106 (299,411) 640,544 3,066,092 324,2e,r 324,287

72 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE Sum L 60 to L 62 $273,633,346 $281,652,029 $300,562,092 $ 305,479,634 $ 64,513,351 $ 369,992,985

Pro Forma Adjustment C: FEMA Projects
73 CIAOC expected from FEMA (reduce CWIP) $ (8,252,031)
74 Remaining balance transferred to Plant in Service (2,824,651)
75 Total Pro Forma Adj. C (reduce CWIP) (11,076,682)

76 Pro Forma Adjustments D E F
Reclass Power· Reclass Common Energy
Operated EqUip Vehicles EfficiencY Total

77 392 (E) 3,060,683 (1,057,359) 22,000 2,025,324
78 392 (G) (224,198) (224,198)
79 394 14,500 14,500
80 396 (3,060,683) (3,060,683)
81 Total Transferred from General Plant 118 1,281,557 1,281,557

82 Total 36,500 36,500

MIDWEST ENERGY, INC SECTION 4
ELECTRIC DEP'T SCHEDULE 3

TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2007 Page of 1

TOTAL COMPANY COMMON PLANT-ALLOCATED
2004 to 2007

[1 ] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7]

Recorded Balances at December 31,
Line Account Pro Forma Test Year
# Description Number 2004 2005 2006 6/30/2007 Adjustment Balance

TOTAL COMMON PLANT (5]+[6]
1 Completed Construction - Not Classified 106 10,621 S 28,692 41,423 $ [72,789) $ $ [72,789)

2 Land and land rights 118-89 629,038 629,038 629,038 629,038 629,038

3 Structures, Improvements 118·90 4,510,567 464,278 4,839,661 4,862,384 4,862,384

4 Office furniture and equipment 118-91-00 1,177,524 1,243,205 1,31O,1g9 1,282,381 1,282,381

5 Computer Equipment 118-91-10 3,790,994 3,791,064 4,292,994 4,127,816 . 4,127,816

Transportation equipment 1,281,557 E 1,281,557

7 Communications'equipment 118-97 2,462,401 3,120,346 3,550,287 3,612,050 3,612,050

8 TOTAL COMMON PLANT Sum Lito L5 12,581,145 $ 9,276,623 14,663,602 $ 14,440,880 $ 1,281,557 15,722,437

ALLOCATION FACTORS
9 Electric Operations Sec. 12, Sch 1 83.22% 83.11~4. 83.45% 85.81% 85.81% 85.81%

10 Gas Operations Sec. 12, Sch 1 16.78% 16.89% 16.55% 14.19% 14.19% 14.19%
11 Other Sec. 12, Sch 1 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

12 TOTAL ALLOCATION 100.00% 100~00% 100.00% 100,00% 100.00%

COMMON PLANT--ELECTRIC
13 Completed Construction - Not Classified L 1 • L 9 8,839 23,846 34,567 $ (62,458) (62,458)

14 Land and land rights L2-L9 523,485 522,793 524,932 539,757 539,757

15 Structures, Improvements L 3* L9 3,753,694 385,861 4,038,697 4,172,254 4,172,254

16 Office furniture and equipment L 4 * L 9 979,935 1,033,228 1,093,361 1.100,370 1,100,370

Computer Equipment LS-L9 3,154,865 3,150,7S3 3.582,503 3,541,945 3,541,945

18 Transportation equipment L6*L9 1,099,663 E 1,099,663

19 Communications equipment L.,7-L9 2.049,210 2,593,320 2,962,715 3,099,383 3,099,383

20 TOTAL COMMON PLANT TO ELECTRIC' Sum L 11 to L 15 10,470,028 7,709,801 12,236,775. $ 12,391,251 1,099,663 13,490,914

COMMON PLANT-GAS
21 Completed Construction - Not Classified L 1 • L 10 $ 1,782 4,846 6,856 (10,331) $ $ (10,331)

22 Land and land rights L 2· LiO 10S,553 106,245 104,106 89,281 89,281

23 Structures, Improvements L3*L10 756,873 78,417 800,964 690,130 690,130

24 Office furniture and equipment L 4· L 10 197,589 209,977 216.838 182,011 182,011

25 Computer Equipment L 5 * L 10 636,129 640,311 710,491 585,871 585,871

26 Transportation equipment L 6 * L 10 181,894 E 181,894

27 Communications equipment L 7 • L 10 413,191 527,026 587,572 512,667 512,667

28 TOTAL COMMON PLANTTO GAS Sum L 17 to L 21 $ 2,111,117 $ 1,566,822 2,426,827 2,049,629 181,894 2,231,523

MIDWEST ENERGY. INC SECTION 5
ELECTRIC DEP'T SCHEDULE 1

TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2007 Page 1 of 1

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION -TEST YEAR SUMMARY

[1] [2] [3J [4]

Total Total
Line Recorded As Adjusted

_#- Description Schedule 6/30/2007 Adjustments - 6/30/2007

INTANGIBLE PLANT $ - $ $

2 PRODUCTION PLANT--STEAM 9,464,324 9,464,324

3 PRODUCTION PLANT~OTHER 4,453,927 (920,104) A 3,533,823

4 TRANSMISSION PLANT 37,476,664 37,476,664

5 DISTRIBUTION PLANT 79,880,927 79,880,927

5 GENERAL PLANT 5,787,231 5,787,231

6 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 2,274,841 - 2,274,841

---
7 SUBTOTAL Sum L 1 to L5 139,337,914 (920,104) 138,417,810

ALLOCATED COMMON PLANT

8 --OTHER UTILITY PLANT 8,280,564 8,280.564

9 --TRANSPORTATION

$ 149,640,972 $ (920,104)

10 TOTAL ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

11 ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION

12 TOTALACC DEPREC & AMORTIZATION

Sum L6ta L8 147,618,478

2,022,494

(920,104) 146,698,374

2,022,494

$ 148,720,868

Pro Forma Adjustment A: To retire Ellis Plant

MEI-Elec-RC-Madel.xls
Section 5ISec_5_Sch_1 (A1..N60)

(920,104)

MIDWEST ENERGY, INC SECTIONS
ELECTRIC DEP'T SCHEDULE 2

"TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 3D, 2007 Page 1 of 1

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATJON AND AMORTIZATION
2004 to 2007

[1] [2] [31 [41 [5]

Recorded Balances at December 31,

[…]

3 Interest Expense Allocated to Electric 4,424,372 4,655,544 4,740,422 4,755,438

4 Total (1+2+3) $ 22.103,904 $ 20,499,863 $ 23,235,007 $ 22,334,831

5 DEBT SERVICE

6 Interest Expense Allocated to Electric 4,424,372 4,655,544 4,740,422 4,755,438
7 RUS Discount Allocated to Electric 548,753 519,023 513,512 513,512
8 Interest Paid Allocated to Electric 4,973,125 5,174,567 5,253,934 5,268,950

9 Principal Paid $ 8,682,040 $ 9,294,128 $ 9,791,878 $ 10,217,89~

7 Electric 7,225,194 7,724,350 8,171,322 8,767,645
8 Gas 1,456,846 1,569,778 1,620,556 1,450,250
9 Other

10 Total (7+8+9) $ 8,682,040 $ . 9,294,128· $ 9,791,878 $ 10,217,895
11
12 Total Debt Service - Electric $ 12,198,319 $ 12,898,917 $ 13,425,256 # $ 14,036,595

13
14 Total Debt Service Coverage 1.81 1.59 1.73 1.59

MEI-Elec-RC-Model.xls
Section 7!Sec_7_Sch_6 (A061 .. BB120)

MIDWEST ENERGY, INC
ELECTRIC DEPT

TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30,2007

ANALYSIS OF LONG-TERM DEBT AND SERVICE PAYMENTS

SECTION 7
SCHEDULE 7

Page of 1

[ 1 ] [2] [3] [4] [5]
Adjusted

Debt Payments Scheduled for 12 Mos. Following Test Year (1)
Line Balance At Principal Interest

# Description Rates 8131/2007 Payments Payments Total
[31+[4]

LONG TERM DEBT
1 NRUCFC 5.669% $ 16,374,384 $ 2,860,716 $ 847,177 $ 3,707,893
2 NRUCFC 5.469% 5,231,670 1,211.102 253,002 1.464.104
3 NRUCFC 5.919% 15,653,472 1.520,630 881,526 2,402,156

4 NRUCFC 5.619% 7,692,319 105,913 429,256 535,169
5 NRUCFC 4.619% 2,920,060 328,094 127,300 455,394
6 NRUCFC 4.969% 2,900,000 144,101 144,101

7 NRUCFC 5.319% 3,155,000' 167,814 167,814
8 NRUCFC 6.819% 3,400,000 231,846 231,846
9 NRUCFC 6.869% 4,331,000 297,496 297,496

10 NRUCFC 5.819% 16,380,454 268,354 945,371 1,213,725
11 NRUCFC 5.369% 1.865.191 27,598 99,401 126,999
12 NRUCFC 6.619% 1.122,449 74,295 74,295

13 NRUCFC 6.669% 8.979,592 598,849 598,849
.4 NRUCFC 6.769% 6,334,956 55,545 426,933 482,478
15 Total NRUCFC 96,340,546 6,377,952 5,524,367 11,902,319

16 CoBank 6.355% 7,615,635 334.988 473,329 808,317
17 CoBank 6.375% 11,075,006 163,830 700,810 864,640
18 CoBank 5.905% 15,000,000 38.051 884,627 922,678

19 CoBank (GMEC) 6.880% 5,000,000 37,127 342,723 379,850
20 CoBank (GMEC) 6.170% 10,000,000 86,542 614,330 700,872
21 CoBank 5.990% 10,000,000 89,930 596,307 686,237
22 Total Current CoBank 58,690,641 750,468 3,612,126 4,362,594

23 Projected CoBank (D&T) 6.600% 10,000,000 78,901 657,396 736,297
24 ProjeCted CoBank (GMEC) 6.000% 5,000,000 44.869 298,654 343,523
25 Projected CoBank (GMEC) 6.180% 10,000,000 86,357 615,332 701,689
26 Projected CoBank (GMEC) 6.600% 30,000,000 236,704 1,972,189 2,208,893
27 Total Projected CoBank 55,000,000 446.832 3,543,571 3,990,403

28 Total CoBank 113,690,641 1,197,299 7,155,697 8,352,996

29 TOTAL L-T DEBT $ 210,031,187 $ 7,575,251 $ 12,680,064 $ 20,255,315

Note 1: All debt indicated has projected annual principal payements.

ALLOCATION
NRUCFC Allocation (Includes Discounts)

30 Electric 85.11% $ 6,446,984 $ 10,791,480 $.17,238,464
31 Gas'· . 14.89% 1.128,267 .1,888,584 3,016,851
32 Other 0.00%

1 Totciil 100.00% $ 7,575.251 $ 12,680,064 $ 20,255,315

MEI-EJec-RC-Model.xls
Section 71Sec_7_Sch_7 (X121 ..AJ180)

MEI-Elec-RC-Model.xls
Section 7!Sec_7_Sch_8 (A121 ..R180)

MIDWEST ENERGY, INC SECTION 8
ELECTRIC DEP'T SCHEDULE 1

TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2007 Page 1 of 2

BALANCE SHEETS-TOTAL COMPANY
2004 to 2007

[ 1 ] [2 ] [3 ] [4 ]

Line
# Description 2004 2005 2006 6/30/2007

[…]

12 Miscellaneous Service Revenue
13 Transmission Service &Demand
14 Transmission Service - RTO
15 Unbiled Revenue
16 Rent From Utilily Property
17

18 Totai Operating Revenues

OPERATING EXPENSES
19 Power Production Expense
20 Cost of Purchased Power
21 Other PrOduction Expenses
22 Unblled Purchased Power
23 Transmission
24 Distrlbutloo

25 Customer accounts
26 Customer service and Information
27 Sales
213 Administrative and general
29 Deprecialion & Amortization
30 Taxes olher than Income taxes
31 DonaUons
32 CTC Interest Income
33 Tolal Operating Expenses

34 l\jet Operating Margins

35 Interest & Dividend Income

36 Interest Expense

37 Net Margins

MEI-Elec-RG-Model.xls
Section 9ISec_9_Sch_3_P1 (AH1..BI60) - 2 Pgs

MIDWEST ENERGY, INC SECTION 9
EL.ECTRICDEP'T SCHEDULE 4

TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2007 Page 1 of 1

SUMMARY OF REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS
ADJUSTMENT #'51-6

[ 1 ] [2] [3 ] [ 4] [5] [6] [7] [8 ] [9 ]

Reference PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS Proforma
Or #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 6 Total Adjusted At

Line Account Balance At Weather Oal<1eyAcq Unregulated ECA Cost Proforrra Present
# Description Number 6/30/2007 Annualization Normalization Annualization Sales PassThrou~ Miscellaneous Adjustments Rates

[3to 7] [1] + [8]

1 Residential Sales 440 $ 26,260,963 $ (236,648) $ (552,692) $ 271,808 $ - 652,477 - 134,944 $ 26,395,908
2 Small Commercial & Industrial 442.1/.2 27,128,461 (38,453) (117,440) 354,111 703,534 (64,110) 837,642 27,966,103
3 Large Commercial & Industrial 442.1/.2 7,968,486 (35,760) (3,642) 113,011 - 240,977 314,586 8,283,072
4 Oil Field 442.1/.2 21,122,422 (11,786) - 665,114 653,327 21,775,749
5 Special Contract 442.1/.2 3,003,831 18,526 9,172 - 143,577 171,275 3,175,106
6 -
7 Irrigation Sales 441 5,641,320 (71,631) 118,377 - - 137,005 64,110 247,861 5,889,181
8 Lighting 444 1,346,398 1,763 - 20,718 22,482 1,368,879
9 Wholesale 447 6,791,534 . - (6,791,534) - (6,791,534)
10 Unreconoiled Wholesale - -
11 Interdepartmental 448 18,646 106 273 379 19,026
12 Forfeited Discount Revenue 450 137,072 - - 137,072
13 Miscellaneous Service Revenue 451 551,722 - - 551,722
14 Other Utility Revenues 456 28,542 - 28,542
15 Transmission Service Sales 456.20.1 946,476 946,476
16 XMSN Service Loss Comp Demand 456.20.2 61,421 - 61,421
17 XMSN Service Loss Comp Energy 456.20.3 34,444 - - 34,444
18 XMSN Service Ancillary Sales 456.20.4 (45,312) - - - (45,312)
19 Transmission Sales - Muni Firm' 456.20.5 130,173 - - 130,173
20 Transmission Servioe • RTO 456.20.7 904,533 - - - 904,633
21 UnbilJed Revenue 457 (913,228) - 913,228 913,228
22
23 Sub-Total Operating Revenues L1 to L22 101,117,903 (373,883) (546,224) 738,930 (6,791,534) 2,563,674 913,228 (3,495,809) 97,622,094

24 r~ent From Utility Property 454 206,363 206,363

25 TOTAL REVENUES $101,324,266 $ (373,883) $ (546,224) $ 738,930 $ (6,791,534) $ 2,563,674 $ - $ (3,495,809) _$_ 97,828,457

MEI-Elec-RC-Model.xls

Section 9ISec_9_Sch_4 (BM1 ..CD60)

MIDWEST ENERGY, INC SECTION 9
ELECTRIC DEP'T SCHEDULE 5

TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2007 Page 1 of1

SUMMARY OF PURCHASED POWER COST ADJUSTMENTS
ADJUSTMENTS # 7·12

[11 f2] [3] 14 ] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10]

Reference Booked' PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
Or Test Year Adjustment #7 Adjustment #8 Adjustment #9, Adjusment #10 Adjusment #11 Adjusment #12 Total Total

LIne Account Spread to AnnuafizalJon Normanzation Oakley Ann. Removlng Adjusting PP Removlng Proforma Adjusted

[…]

IIII l~:~t
48,101 148,135 (100,034)

PRODUCTION PLANT--OTHER $MEC)·
20 Land and land rights
21 Structures, lmprovemerts
22 Fuel Holders, Products & Accessories
23 Prime Movers
24 Generators
25 Accessory Electric Equipment
26 Misc PowerPlant Equipment.
27 TOTAL PROD. PLANT - OTHER (GMEC)

28 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT

340
341
342
343
344
345
346

Sum L 20 to L 26

(L11+L19+L27) 14,404,268

41,000
6,000,000
6,000,000
5,000,000

40,000,000
3,000;000
2,530,000

62,571,000

61,650,896

41,000
6,000,000
6,000,000
5,000,000

40,000,000
3,000,000
2,530,000

62,571,000

75,135,060

III j~:i
1,788,358

1,836,459 148,135

1,788,358

1,688,324

MEI-Elec-RC-Model.xls
Section 10ISec_10_Sch_1_P1 (A1 ..T60) -- 3 Pgs

MIDWEST ENERGY, INC SECTION 10
ELECTRIC DEP'T SCHEDULE 1

TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2007 Page 2 of 3

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE AN NUALIZATION - ADJUSTMENT #11

[ 1 ] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [71 [ 81
Adjustments Pro Forma

Plant and/or Adjusted Annualized Annualized Recorded
Line Account Balance At Plant Plant Depreciation Depreciation Depreciation Pro Forma

# Description Number 6/30/2007 Reclassification Balance Rate Expense Expense Adjustment
[2]+[3] - [4] * [5] [6] - [7]

TRANSMISSION pLANT
29 Land and land rights 350 $ 2,316,023 $ (41,000) $ 2,275,023 $
30 structures, Improvel11ents 352 203,811 - 203,811 0.0129 2,629
31 Station: Equipment· 353 22,579,956 - 22,579,956 0.0144 325,151
32 Towers and Fixtures 354
33 Poles and Fixtures 355 24,881,140 - 24,881.140 0.0160 398,098
34 Overhead Conductors and .Devices 356 16,443,118 - 16,443,118 0.0178 292,688
35 Underground Conduit: 357 9,836 - 9,836 0.0200 197
36 Underground Conductor.& Devices 358 512,900 - 512,900 0.0200 10,258
37 Other Transmission Plant (41,000)
38 TOTAL TRANSMISSION PLANT Sum L 29 to L 37 66,946,784 (41,000) 66,864,784 1,029,021 991,911 37.110

DISTRIBUTION PLANT
39 Land and land rights 360 439,028 - 439,028
40 Structures, Improvements 361
41 Station Equipment . 362 17,860,230 - 17,860,230 0.0208 371,493
42 Storage Battery Equipment 363
43 Poles, Towers and Fixtures 364 59,579,812 1,660,710 61,240,522 0.0460 2,817,064
44 Overhead Conductors and .Devices 365 41,757,671 1,163,941 42,921,612 0.0363 1,558,055
45 Underground Counduit 366 2,234,046 - 2,234,046 0.0166 37,085
46 Underground Conductors and Devices 367 13,271,500 - 13,271,500 0.0244 323,825
47 Line Transformers 368 41,6,46,080 - 41,646,080 0.0285 1,186,913
48 Serviecs 369 3,856,351 - 3,856,351 0.0276 106,435
49 Meters 370 10,024,088 - 10,024,088 0.0438 439,055
50 Installations on Customers Premises 371 2,024,192 - 2,024,192 0.0941 190,476
51 Leased Property On Customers Premises 372 .85,048 - 85,048 0.0577 4,907

52 street Lighting and Signaling Systems 373 2,578,353 - 2,578,353 0.0344 88,695

53 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION PLANT Sum L 39 to L526 195,356,399 2,824,651 198,181,050 7,124,003 7,529.620 (405,617)

MEI~Elec~RC-Model.xls

Section 10ISec_10_Sch_1_P2 (A61 ..T120)

MIDWEST ENERGY, INC
ELECTRICDEP'T

TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2007

DEPRECIATION&AMORTIZATION EXP,ENSE ANNUALIZA-r:ION - ADJUSTMENT #11

MEI-Elec-RCwModel.xJs
Section 10ISec..JO_Sch_1_P_3 (A121 ..T180)

SECTION 10
SCHEDULE 1

Page 3 of 3

MEI-Elec-RC-Model.xJs
Section 1O!Sec_1O...;.Sch_2 (AA1 ..AT60)

MIDWEST ENERGY, INC SECTION 11
. ELECTRIC DEP'T SCHEDULE 1

TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2007 Page of 1

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES

[1 ] [2J [3 ] [4 J
Recorded
Balance

12 Months .Adjusted
Line Account Ended Pro Forma Tax Expense